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minat
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coyot
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moun
tain 
lions, 
and 
37 
racco
ons 
were 
tested
. 

Other denominator data: 496 cats, 832 dogs, 57 coyotes, 13 bobcats, 6 mountain lions, and 37 
raccoons were tested. 
 

Some animals that are submitted are too decomposed for rabies testing, and thus the number of 
animals tested per county is considered as the denominator. 
 
* The domestic cat from Santa Cruz County was infected with the variant found in skunks in South 
Central U.S., which includes southeastern AZ. 
 

† The coyote and mountain lion from Gila County, bobcat from Pima County, and the bobcat from 
Yavapai County were infected with the Arizona gray fox variant.  
 

*** The variant typing results are still pending for one bobcat from Pima County. 
 

Known exposures to lab confirmed rabid animals: 18 humans and 67 domestic animals. 
 
 
Rabies by Month, Arizona, 2006  

 
Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total 

Bat 1   1 9 8 11 8 21 22 9 5 1 96 
Skunk 6 2 1   1 1   3 1 1     16 
Fox 3 3 4 3 2 1 1   1 1 1 2 22 

Other 1   1 2 1       1       6 
Total 11 5 7 14 12 13 9 24 25 11 6 3 140 

 

County Bat Skunk Fox Other Total Submitted Tested 
Apache     0 5 5 
Cochise 3 2   5 128 123 

Coconino 4 
   

4 147 145 

Gila 3 
 

8 
1- coyote† 

1- mt. lion † 
13 82 77 

Graham     0 11 9 
Greenlee  1 4  5 14 14 
La Paz     0 8 8 

Maricopa 9 
   

9 591 588 
Mohave 

    
0 23 22 

Navajo 2 
   

2 23 22 

Pima 66 11 2 
1- bobcat† 

1- bobcat ** 
81 1173 1112 

Pinal 3 
 

6 
 

9 88 85 
Santa Cruz 2 2 2 1 - cat* 7 147 140 

Yavapai 3 
  

1- bobcat † 4 111 109 
Yuma 1 

   
1 43 40 

Total 96 16 22 6 140 2594 2499 
Submitted 768 272 41 

    
Tested 703 256 36 
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	County
	Bat
	Skunk
	Fox
	Other
	Total
	Submitted
	Tested
	Apache
	0
	5
	5
	Cochise
	3
	2
	5
	128
	123
	Coconino
	4
	4
	147
	145
	Gila
	3
	8
	1- coyote†
	1- mt. lion †
	13
	82
	77
	Graham
	0
	11
	9
	Greenlee
	1
	4
	5
	14
	14
	La Paz
	0
	8
	8
	Maricopa
	9
	9
	591
	588
	Mohave
	0
	23
	22
	Navajo
	2
	2
	23
	22
	Pima
	66
	11
	2
	1- bobcat†
	1- bobcat **
	81
	1173
	1112
	Pinal
	3
	6
	9
	88
	85
	Santa Cruz
	2
	2
	2
	1 - cat*
	7
	147
	140
	Yavapai
	3
	1- bobcat †
	4
	111
	109
	Yuma
	1
	1
	43
	40
	Total
	96
	16
	22
	6
	140
	2594
	2499
	Submitted
	768
	272
	41
	Tested
	703
	256
	36
	Other denominator data: 496 cats, 832 dogs, 57 coyotes, 13 bobcats, 6 mountain lions, and 37 raccoons were tested.
	Other denominator data: 496 cats, 832 dogs, 57 coyotes, 13 bobcats, 6 mountain lions, and 37 raccoons were tested.
	Some animals that are submitted are too decomposed for rabies testing, and thus the number of animals tested per county is considered as the denominator.
	* The domestic cat from Santa Cruz County was infected with the variant found in skunks in South Central U.S., which includes southeastern AZ.
	† The coyote and mountain lion from Gila County, bobcat from Pima County, and the bobcat from Yavapai County were infected with the Arizona gray fox variant. 
	*** The variant typing results are still pending for one bobcat from Pima County.
	Known exposures to lab confirmed rabid animals: 18 humans and 67 domestic animals.
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